TEXAS PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT BOARD
LICENSURE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES

March 6, 2015

The meeting was called to order at 9:08 a.m. by the Chair, Teralea Jones, PA-C. Committee
members present were Jason P. Cooper, PA-C, and Felix Koo, M.D.

Agenda Item 2 — Discussion, recommendation, and possible action regarding licensure
applicants referred to the Licensure Committee by the Executive Director for
determination of eligibility of licensure.

Applicant #1628 appeared before the Committee, with counsel, on referral by the Executive
Director. The applicant presented a brief summary and the Committee members asked questions.
Mr. Cooper moved to recommend to the full Board that the applicant be granted a Texas
physician assistant license under an Agreed Order for a period of two years, subject to the
following terms and conditions:

e Quarterly Reports from Supervising Physician

e Continue to comply with any requirements of the Texas Physician Health Program

e No petition for modification allowed

e Auto termination upon successful completion of supervising physician reporting

requirements

Factors contributing to this recommendation include the applicant’s alcohol related criminal
history, impairment history, and recent sobriety date. Dr. Koo seconded the motion. All voted

in favor. The motion passed.

Agenda Item 3 - Discussion, recommendation, and possible action regarding review of
Physician Assistant applications for permanent licensure. There were 135 applicants and 6
re-licensure applicants who met all requirements to be considered for permanent licensure by the

full Board. Dr. Koo moved to recommend to the full board that all 135 applicants and 6



relicensure applicants be approved for permanent licensure. Mr. Cooper seconded the

motion. All voted in favor and the motion passed.

Agenda Item 4 — Proposed Orders Offered by the Executive Director — There were none
Agenda Item 5 - Report on physician assistant licensure process statistics — Ms. Knight
reported that 340 PA licenses were issued in the first half of Fiscal Year 2015 and were
completed in an average of 16 days. Ms. Knight also reported this is a 32% increase in physician

assistants licensed in the first half of Fiscal Year 2014.

Agenda Item 6 - There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 9:35 a.m.



ID NUM

587436
587435
587743
587849
587971
588130
586871
587003
588153
586828
589074
587959
586471
587990
586125
578902
589197
586853
589390
586782
586851
587108
587822
588433
588359
586785
586942
586854
587740
589512
589137
580250
586784
588129
588488
587516
586939
586872
587714
588155

PA APPLICANTS TO BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL

LAST NAME #

ADAMSON
AIRHEART
ASHRAF
BARTLEY
BERRY
BLAKKOLB
BRADEN
BROWN
BUCKLEY
CARTER
CASSIDY
CEDILLO
CHAVEZ
CHOI
CORDOVA
CORTESE
DAILY
DARLING
DAVIS

DE LA ROSA
DEAN
DENNETT
DEVER
DODSON
DOGGETT
EDGAR
EGUILUZ
FERNANDES
FILLERUP
FULTON
GERON
GIERTZ
GLOVER
GOLDING
GOPALAKRISHNA
GRAHAM
HALE
HAMILTON
HANLEY
HARRISON-BIRMINGHAM

STATUS: CS

FIRST NAME

SARAH BETH
WHITNEY NICOLE
MUHAMMAD
KRISTEN DYAN
JESSICA

REBECCA DANIELLE
REBECCA SUE
DANETTE M
CHRISTINA LYNN
TIFFANY RENEE
GEORGE FRANCIS
JESUS A
MAGDALENA VONNAHME
STEPHANIE SIU-YING
CHRISTOPHER
DEBORAH A

STACI CAROL

EVONI MARIE

ROSS WILLIAM
RUBEN BENJAMIN
JAMES WARREN
CHRISTOPHER ALLEN
JESSICA

EMILY

STEPHANIE

CORY MICAL
FERNANDO
ROCHELLE DYANN
CHRIS

LYDIA

NATHANIEL DUNCAN
LAURIE SUE

AARON MATTHEW
ALISHA MARIE
BHARATHI

BEN RAY

KAYLA

MICHAEL ROBERT
JOHN LEE

WHITNEY JANE

SUF PA APPSTAT CD

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS



586814
581494
587634
588730
585670
587535
589541
586816
587358
588235
586940
587004
588091
585797
580213
587847
588280
587848
586614
588157
580190
585621
587382
425656
586750
586976
586526
587869
586850
589168
587603
587773
587933
585225
588791
588360
588196
589320
588361
588362
588431
588040
588158
587248
588282
587742
588590
587557
587671

HAYNES
HERNANDEZ
HERRMANN
HESSON
HIGH
HOEHN
HOLMES
HU
JAMISON
JARDINE
JIANG
JORDAN
JOSEPH
KELLY

KIRKPATRICK

KNUDSON
KOERBER
KUECHER
LANG
LARA
LEWIS
LEWIS
LIEPSHUTZ
LIMONTA
LONGALE
LONSBERRY
LUCAS
LYLES

MALDONADO

MARTINEZ
MAYON
MCDONALD
MCHENRY
MCKEE
MEREDITH
MIESNER
MORELLI
MOUSSEAU
MULLINAX
MUNOZ
NERETTE
NESS
NGUYEN
NWIGWE
OLIVERI
ONTIVEROS
PALM
PAYNE
PEIMANNIA

KATHERINE BRUTON
MANUEL DE JESUS
ERIN NICOLE
SIMONE CHRISTINE
ALICIA RENEE
WHITNEY
KRISTOPHER A
LISA THUY

JENNI

KRISTEN H

NAN

ABIGAIL L

SEBY

EUGENIA PATRICIA
NORA LU
BRITTNEY

KATIE ANN
ERIK D

KHOI THIEN
LAUREN C

AKERA

PEARL LYNN
KELLY MCCOYD
EDUARDO FRANCISCO
AARON WILLIAM
KATHRYN ALINE
JOSHUA KENT
ANALESA GRACE
KELLY RENE
KARINA IVANNA
LAUREN KELLEY
HEATHER MARIE
ELAINA

KELLIR

NICHOLA JANE
EMILIE

LINDA

GARY W

SARA ELIZABETH
JESSICA PATRICIA
NADEGE

KENDRA OLIVIA
THIAN HIEN
OLUCHI

TIA LEA
ELIZABETH
GREGORY

HOLLY AMBER
MALIHE

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS



589255
589539
583687
587988
588752
587601
588931
587737
586786
588237
584783
587870
586813
587249
583729
587169
548217
587738
588754
589195
588792
587007
586199
588041
588857
587736
587739
588358
588525
588088
587329
586783
589288
586651
588819
579606
586873
548459
588775
587824
588886
587433
584399
588215
583200
588390

TOTAL: 135

PENG
PIERCE
PIZZINI
PLUMB
POLLARD
RADER
REGAN
REYNA
RHINEHART
RICHTER
RIGNEY
ROCHE

ROE
ROSADO
RUDDER
SCAMARDO
SCHANO
SCHIMMEL
SCHROEDER
SELLERS
SHAFER
SHAMI
SHIELDS
SIPP
SOLCHER
SOMERS
STAATS
STEINIS
STEPHENSON
STURDEVANT
SUTHERIN
TAPP
THEIMER
TRAVIS
VALDEZ
VERA
VICTOR
WALTERS
WARDEN
WARFUEL
WHITE
WHITENER
WILLEMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
YOUNG

LIFANG

LINDSEY MICHELLE
KAITLYN KRISTINE
MEGAN

CHELSEA ANNE
JENNIFER ANN
ALIAKSANDRA
ABIGAIL CHILDRESS
BRITTANY RAE
AMBER NICOLE
WILLIAM FRANK
JANELLE MARIE
ELIZABETH CROSS
DAMARIS C
WINSTON EARL
COURTNEY
ANDREW

LYNDSEY
WHITNEY LAUREN
JENNIFER LEE
ANNA CAROLINE
SARAH

HALEY FRANSEN
STEPHANIE
KATHRYN GAYLE
PERRI

JORDAN
SAMANTHA
ALLISON ELIZABETH
KERI LOUISE
AMANDA L
BRIANNA KAITLYN
ASHLEIGH NOBLE
PAUL COLEMAN
MELISSA BELLE
GEORGE

BRANT ALEXANDER
TERESA ANN
NANCY MARIE
MEGHAN KATHLEEN
JOSEPH M

BRIANNA LYNN
COREY

ALEXIS KATHRYN
KAREN L

ABBY THOMPSON

JR

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS



ID NUM

486994
522601
465518
524166
409170
516155

TOTAL: 6

LAST NAME #

BHARWANI
BOYLE
CURTIS-KLINGER
FEATHERSTONE
HAAG

MARKS

PA APPLICANTS TO BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL

STATUS: TC

FIRST NAME

PRAMILA JAI
SHELLY DEANN
CARLA

TRACI ALICE
SHERRI LEA
MARIE ESTHER

SUF

PA APPSTAT CD

TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC



