

TEXAS PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT BOARD LICENSURE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES

March 6, 2015

The meeting was called to order at 9:08 a.m. by the Chair, Teralea Jones, PA-C. Committee members present were Jason P. Cooper, PA-C, and Felix Koo, M.D.

Agenda Item 2 – Discussion, recommendation, and possible action regarding licensure applicants referred to the Licensure Committee by the Executive Director for determination of eligibility of licensure.

Applicant #1628 appeared before the Committee, with counsel, on referral by the Executive Director. The applicant presented a brief summary and the Committee members asked questions. **Mr. Cooper moved to recommend to the full Board that the applicant be granted a Texas physician assistant license under an Agreed Order for a period of two years, subject to the following terms and conditions:**

- Quarterly Reports from Supervising Physician
- Continue to comply with any requirements of the Texas Physician Health Program
- No petition for modification allowed
- Auto termination upon successful completion of supervising physician reporting requirements

Factors contributing to this recommendation include the applicant's alcohol related criminal history, impairment history, and recent sobriety date. **Dr. Koo seconded the motion. All voted in favor. The motion passed**.

Agenda Item 3 - Discussion, recommendation, and possible action regarding review of Physician Assistant applications for permanent licensure. There were 135 applicants and 6 re-licensure applicants who met all requirements to be considered for permanent licensure by the full Board. **Dr. Koo moved to recommend to the full board that all 135 applicants and 6** relicensure applicants be approved for permanent licensure. Mr. Cooper seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the motion passed.

Agenda Item 4 – Proposed Orders Offered by the Executive Director – There were none

Agenda Item 5 - Report on physician assistant licensure process statistics – Ms. Knight reported that 340 PA licenses were issued in the first half of Fiscal Year 2015 and were completed in an average of 16 days. Ms. Knight also reported this is a 32% increase in physician assistants licensed in the first half of Fiscal Year 2014.

Agenda Item 6 - There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 9:35 a.m.

PA APPLICANTS TO BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL STATUS: CS

ID NUM	LAST NAME #	FIRST NAME	SUF	PA APPSTAT CD
587436	ADAMSON	SARAH BETH		CS
587435	AIRHEART	WHITNEY NICOLE		CS
587743	ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD		CS
587849	BARTLEY	KRISTEN DYAN		CS
587971	BERRY	JESSICA		CS
588130	BLAKKOLB	REBECCA DANIELLE		CS
586871	BRADEN	REBECCA SUE		CS
587003	BROWN	DANETTE M		CS
588153	BUCKLEY	CHRISTINA LYNN		CS
586828	CARTER	TIFFANY RENEE		CS
589074	CASSIDY	GEORGE FRANCIS	III	CS
587959	CEDILLO	JESUS A		CS
586471	CHAVEZ	MAGDALENA VONNAHME		CS
587990	CHOI	STEPHANIE SIU-YING		CS
586125	CORDOVA	CHRISTOPHER		CS
578902	CORTESE	DEBORAH A		CS
589197	DAILY	STACI CAROL		CS
586853	DARLING	EVONI MARIE		CS
589390	DAVIS	ROSS WILLIAM		CS
586782	DE LA ROSA	RUBEN BENJAMIN		CS
586851	DEAN	JAMES WARREN		CS
587108	DENNETT	CHRISTOPHER ALLEN		CS
587822	DEVER	JESSICA		CS
588433	DODSON	EMILY		CS
588359	DOGGETT	STEPHANIE		CS
586785	EDGAR	CORY MICAL		CS
586942	EGUILUZ	FERNANDO		CS
586854	FERNANDES	ROCHELLE DYANN		CS
587740	FILLERUP	CHRIS		CS
589512	FULTON	LYDIA		CS
589137	GERON	NATHANIEL DUNCAN		CS
580250	GIERTZ	LAURIE SUE		CS
586784	GLOVER	AARON MATTHEW		CS
588129	GOLDING	ALISHA MARIE		CS
588488	GOPALAKRISHNA	BHARATHI		CS
587516	GRAHAM	BEN RAY		CS
586939	HALE	KAYLA		CS
586872	HAMILTON	MICHAEL ROBERT		CS
587714	HANLEY	JOHN LEE		CS
588155	HARRISON-BIRMINGHAM	WHITNEY JANE		CS

586814	HAYNES	KATHERINE BRUTON	CS
581494	HERNANDEZ	MANUEL DE JESUS	CS
587634	HERRMANN	ERIN NICOLE	CS
588730	HESSON	SIMONE CHRISTINE	CS
585670	HIGH	ALICIA RENEE	CS
587535	HOEHN	WHITNEY	CS
589541	HOLMES	KRISTOPHER A	CS
586816	HU	LISA THUY	CS
587358	JAMISON	JENNI	CS
588235	JARDINE	KRISTEN H	CS
586940	JIANG	NAN	CS
587004	JORDAN	ABIGAIL L	CS
588091	JOSEPH	SEBY	CS
585797	KELLY	EUGENIA PATRICIA	CS
580213	KIRKPATRICK	NORA LU	CS
587847	KNUDSON	BRITTNEY	CS
588280	KOERBER	KATIE ANN	CS
587848	KUECHER	ERIK D	CS
586614	LANG	KHOI THIEN	CS
588157	LARA	LAUREN C	CS
580190	LEWIS	AKERA	CS
585621	LEWIS	PEARL LYNN	CS
587382	LIEPSHUTZ	KELLY MCCOYD	CS
425656	LIMONTA	EDUARDO FRANCISCO	CS
586750	LONGALE	AARON WILLIAM	CS
586976	LONSBERRY	KATHRYN ALINE	CS
586526	LUCAS	JOSHUA KENT	CS
587869	LYLES	ANALESA GRACE	CS
586850	MALDONADO	KELLY RENE	CS
589168	MARTINEZ	KARINA IVANNA	CS
587603	MAYON	LAUREN KELLEY	CS
587773	MCDONALD	HEATHER MARIE	CS
587933	MCHENRY	ELAINA	CS
585225	MCKEE	KELLI R	CS
588791	MEREDITH	NICHOLA JANE	CS
588360	MIESNER	EMILIE	CS
588196	MORELLI	LINDA	CS
589320	MOUSSEAU	GARY W	CS
588361	MULLINAX	SARA ELIZABETH	CS
588362	MUNOZ	JESSICA PATRICIA	CS
588431	NERETTE	NADEGE	CS
588040	NESS	KENDRA OLIVIA	CS
588158	NGUYEN	THIAN HIEN	CS
587248	NWIGWE	OLUCHI	CS
588282	OLIVERI	TIA LEA	CS
587742	ONTIVEROS	ELIZABETH	CS
588590	PALM	GREGORY	CS
587557	PAYNE	HOLLY AMBER	CS
587671	PEJMANNIA	MALIHE	CS

589255	PENG	LIFANG		CS
589539	PIERCE	LINDSEY MICHELLE		CS
583687	PIZZINI	KAITLYN KRISTINE		CS
587988	PLUMB	MEGAN		CS
588752	POLLARD	CHELSEA ANNE		CS
587601	RADER	JENNIFER ANN		CS
588931	REGAN	ALIAKSANDRA		CS
587737	REYNA	ABIGAIL CHILDRESS		CS
586786	RHINEHART	BRITTANY RAE		CS
588237	RICHTER	AMBER NICOLE		CS
584783	RIGNEY	WILLIAM FRANK	III	CS
587870	ROCHE	JANELLE MARIE		CS
586813	ROE	ELIZABETH CROSS		CS
587249	ROSADO	DAMARIS C		CS
583729	RUDDER	WINSTON EARL		CS
587169	SCAMARDO	COURTNEY		CS
548217	SCHANO	ANDREW		CS
587738	SCHIMMEL	LYNDSEY		CS
588754	SCHROEDER	WHITNEY LAUREN		CS
589195	SELLERS	JENNIFER LEE		CS
588792	SHAFER	ANNA CAROLINE		CS
587007	SHAMI	SARAH		CS
586199	SHIELDS	HALEY FRANSEN		CS
588041	SIPP	STEPHANIE		CS
588857	SOLCHER	KATHRYN GAYLE		CS
587736	SOMERS	PERRI		CS
587739	STAATS	JORDAN		CS
588358	STEINIS	SAMANTHA		CS
588525	STEPHENSON	ALLISON ELIZABETH		CS
588088	STURDEVANT	KERI LOUISE		CS
587329	SUTHERIN	AMANDA L		CS
586783	ТАРР	BRIANNA KAITLYN		CS
589288	THEIMER	ASHLEIGH NOBLE		CS
586651	TRAVIS	PAUL COLEMAN		CS
588819	VALDEZ	MELISSA BELLE		CS
579606	VERA	GEORGE	JR	CS
586873	VICTOR	BRANT ALEXANDER		CS
548459	WALTERS	TERESA ANN		CS
588775	WARDEN	NANCY MARIE		CS
587824	WARFUEL	MEGHAN KATHLEEN		CS
588886	WHITE	JOSEPH M		CS
587433	WHITENER	BRIANNA LYNN		CS
584399	WILLEMS	COREY		CS
588215	WILLIAMS	ALEXIS KATHRYN		CS
583200	WILLIAMS	KAREN L		CS
588390	YOUNG	ABBY THOMPSON		CS
				-

PA APPLICANTS TO BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL STATUS: TC

ID NUM	LAST NAME #	FIRST NAME	SUF	PA APPSTAT CD
486994	BHARWANI	PRAMILA JAI		TC
522601	BOYLE	SHELLY DEANN		TC
465518	CURTIS-KLINGER	CARLA		TC
524166	FEATHERSTONE	TRACI ALICE		TC
409170	HAAG	SHERRI LEA		TC
516155	MARKS	MARIE ESTHER		TC

TOTAL: 6